
5.1.3 
1. Lemon Stall, Nail Art and Extension, Mehndi was organised on Teej Festival 

by Commerce Department on 17-08-2023 

  

 

 

 



Traditional festival of Teej was celebrated with gaiety and fervor at Khalsa College for Women, Sidhwan 

Khurd, premier rural women institution of the region on August 17,2023.Dr. Amandeep Kaur, Principal ( 

Addl. Charge) of the college was the chief guest. A floral welcome was accorded to her. A colourful 

cultural programme comprising of folk dances, folk songs, bhand and gidha was presented by the 

students of the college and Sikh Girls Senior Secondary School, Sidhwan Khurd. The energetic 

performance by the students mesmerized the audience. Dr. Amandeep Kaur congratulated all on this 

auspicious occasion. Sharing the traditional significance of this festival she told that conventionally the 

month of ‘savan’ and the Teej festival was a happy occasion for women when they used to visit their 

parent’s home and celebrated this joyous time by assembling together, interacting with childhood 

friends and dancing and singing. She praised the performance of the students and lauded the efforts of 

the cultural committee which organized this function at a short notice. She expressed her joy and 

satisfaction that the students through their participation in myriad items have proved that they are 

closely connected to their roots and heritage. Mrs. Jatinder Kaur Principal (off.) and senior teacher Mrs. 

Kamaldeep Kaur from Sikh Girls Senior Secondary School graced the occasion as guests of honour. 

Faculty from GHG Harpakash College of Education and Sikh Girls Senior Secondary School also attended 

the event. Dr. Gagandeep Dharni proposed the formal vote of thanks and Ms. Inderjit Kaur conducted 

the stage effectively. The atmosphere was filled with fun and frolic when faculty and students danced to 

the tunes of traditional songs. Stalls of various eatables, nail-art and Mehndi were put up by the 

students under the guidance of incharge teachers for enhancing entrepreneurship skills among 

students. 

 



 

 

2. 64th Annual Sports Meet by Physical Education Department on 24-01-2024 

 

 



 

ANNUAL SPORTS MEET LIST 

Sr No. Name Roll No. Class 

1 GUNGUN 1 BA 1 

2 MANPREET KAUR 3 BA 1 

3 GURLEEN 4 BA 1 

4 NANKI 5 BA 1 

5 AMANDEEP KAUR 6 BA 1 

6 SUMANPREET KAUR 7 BA 1 

7 SURINDER KAUR 8 BA 1 

8 POOJA RANI 9 BA 1 

9 SIMRANJIT KAUR 10 BA 1 

10 JASLEEN KAUR 11 BA 1 

11 HARPREET KAUR 12 BA 1 

12 KULJIT KAUR 14 BA 1 

13 PARNEET KAUR BHATHAL 16 BA 1 

14 AMANPREET KAUR 17 BA 1 

15 SHALLU 18 BA 1 

16 SONIA 19 BA 1 

17 SEHAJPREET KAUR 21 BA 1 

18 TAMANA SHARMA 22 BA 1 

19 HARMANJOT KAUR 24 BA 1 

20 JASPREET KAUR 25 BA 1 

21 BABITA 26 BA 1 

22 SUMANDEEP KAUR 27 BA 1 

23 RAJWINDER KAUR 28 BA 1 

24 AMANDEEP  KAUR 29 BA 1 

25 NITIKA 30 BA 1 

26 RAMANDEEP KAUR 31 BA 1 

27 MUSKAN GILL 32 BA 1 

28 ISTAR KAUR 33 BA 1 

29 SIMRAN KAUR 34 BA 1 

30 HARPREET KAUR 36 BA 1 

31 HARMANDEEP KAUR 37 BA 1 

32 INDERPAL KAUR 38 BA 1 

33 PRABHJOT KAUR 39 BA 1 

34 PARDEEP KAUR 40 BA 1 



35 MANJOT KAUR 41 BA 1 

36 SUKHMANDEEP KAUR 42 BA 1 

37 PALWINDER KAUR 43 BA 1 

38 VEERPAL KAUR 44 BA 1 

39 MUSKANPREET KAUR 46 BA 1 

40 KIRANDEEP KAUR 47 BA 1 

41 BALWINDER KAUR 48 BA 1 

42 KOMALPREET KAUR 49 BA 1 

43 MANPREET KAUR 50 BA 1 

44 BANI 51 BA 1 

45 BALNINDER KAUR 53 BA 1 

46 ARSHDEEP KAUR 54 BA 1 

47 MANJOT KAUR 55 BA 1 

48 KAMALJEET KAUR 56 BA 1 

49 PAJAL KAUR 57 BA 1 

50 ANJALI 58 BA 1 

51 GAGANDEEP KAUR 62 BA 1 

52 JAISMEEN KAUR 64 BA 1 

53 GURLEEN KAUR 66 BA 1 

54 JASHANPREET KAUR 68 BA 1 

55 PAWANPREET KAUR 69 BA 1 

56 VIRPAL KAUR 71 BA 1 

57 GAGANDEEP KAUR 72 BA 1 

58 JASPREET KAUR 73 BA 1 

59 POOJA VERMA 74 BA 1 

60 ARSHPREET KAUR 75 BA 1 

61 GURWINDER KAUR 76 BA 1 

62 TARANPREET KAUR 1001 BCA 1 

63 GURPREET KAUR 1002 BCA 1 

64 NAVDEEP KAUR 1003 BCA 1 

65 ANMOLPREET KAUR 1004 BCA 1 

66 HARLEEN KAUR 1005 BCA 1 

67 DALJEET KAUR 1006 BCA 1 

68 ANMOLPREET KAUR 1008 BCA 1 

69 HARPREET KAUR 1009 BCA 1 

70 JASPREET KAUR 1010 BCA 1 

71 ASHMINDER KAUR 1011 BCA 1 

72 JASHANPREET KAUR 1012 BCA 1 

73 RUPA RANI 1013 BCA 1 

74 JAISMEEN KAUR 1015 BCA 1 

75 JASMEEN KAUR 1016 BCA 1 

76 JASLEEN KAUR 1017 BCA 1 

77 MANPREET KAUR 1018 BCA 1 



78 RAJANPREET KAUR 1019 BCA 1 

79 SIMRAN 1020 BCA 1 

80 HARKIRAT KAUR 1021 BCA 1 

81 PAWANPREET KAUR 1022 BCA 1 

82 VEERPAL KAUR 1023 BCA 1 

83 VANCCHA 1024 BCA 1 

84 HARMANJOT KAUR 1025 BCA 1 

85 KAMALPREET KAUR 1301 BSC (MED.) 1 

86 JASKARANJEET KAUR 1302 BSC (MED.) 1 

87 PARMINDER KAUR 1305 BSC (MED.) 1 

88 SUKHMEET KAUR 1306 BSC (MED.) 1 

89 HARMANJOT KAUR 1307 BSC (MED.) 1 

90 
ISHMEET KAUR 1401 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 1 

91 
PARMJIT KAUR 1402 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 1 

92 
TAMANNA BINDAL 1403 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 1 

93 
MUSKAN DEVI 1404 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 1 

94 
NISHA 1405 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 1 

95 TANISHA 1406 
BSC (NON-
MED.) 1 

96 
NAVDEEP KAUR 1407 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 1 

97 
HARJOT KAUR 1408 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 1 

98 SIMRANDEEP KAUR 1409 
BSC (NON-
MED.) 1 

99 HARJOT KAUR 1901 BCOM 1 

100 DILPREET KAUR 1902 BCOM 1 

101 ARSHDEEP KAUR 1903 BCOM 1 

102 PAWANDEEP KAUR 1904 BCOM 1 

103 JASHANPREET KAUR 1905 BCOM 1 

104 SEEMA RANI 1907 BCOM 1 

105 JASVIR KAUR 1908 BCOM 1 

106 AMANPREET KAUR 1909 BCOM 1 

107 HARPREET KAUR 1910 BCOM 1 

108 PRIYANKA 1911 BCOM 1 

109 NANDINI SHARMA 1912 BCOM 1 

110 VARINDERJIT KAUR 1913 BCOM 1 

111 PUNEET KAUR 1914 BCOM 1 

112 DUPINDER KAUR 1915 BCOM 1 

113 GURLEEN KAUR DHATT 1916 BCOM 1 

114 ARSHPREE KAUR 1917 BCOM 1 

115 PAVNEET KAUR 1918 BCOM 1 



116 SIMRANJIT KAUR 1919 BCOM 1 

117 HARMANJOT KAUR 1920 BCOM 1 

118 DIYA 1921 BCOM 1 

119 PALAK BANSAL 1922 BCOM 1 

120 HARSHPREET KAUR 1923 BCOM 1 

121 SIMRATJOT KAUR 1927 BCOM 1 

122 SAHILPREET KAUR 1928 BCOM 1 

123 NISHA 1929 BCOM 1 

124 GARIMA SHARMA 1930 BCOM 1 

125 ARSHDEEP KAUR 1931 BCOM 1 

126 RUPINDER KAUR 1933 BCOM 1 

127 RADHIKA 1934 BCOM 1 

128 HARMANJOT KAUR 1935 BCOM 1 

129 SIMRAN 1937 BCOM 1 

130 MEHAKPREET KAUR 1939 BCOM 1 

131 PRABHLEEN KAUR 1940 BCOM 1 

132 HARPREET KAUR 1941 BCOM 1 

133 MEHAKPREET KAUR RANU 1942 BCOM 1 

134 AMANDEEP  KAUR 1944 BCOM 1 

135 PARMPREET KAUR KLER 1945 BCOM 1 

136 HANSIKA 1947 BCOM 1 

137 BIRJASLEEN KAUR DHILLON 1949 BCOM 1 

138 POOJA 1950 BCOM 1 

139 HARPREET KAUR 1951 BCOM 1 

140 PALAK 1952 BCOM 1 

141 JYOTI 1954 BCOM 1 

142 KARAMVIR KAUR 1957 BCOM 1 

143 ALKA 1960 BCOM 1 

144 HARMANPREET KAUR 2202 BA/B.ED 1 

145 RAJANDEEP KAUR 2203 BA/B.ED 1 

146 SUKHPREET KARU 2204 BA/B.ED 1 

147 SANJANA RANI 2205 BA/B.ED 1 

148 SHAHNAJ RANI 2206 BA/B.ED 1 

149 JASVEER KAUR 2207 BA/B.ED 1 

150 HARDEEP KAUR 2208 BA/B.ED 1 

151 AMRITA DEVI 2209 BA/B.ED 1 

152 JASKARAN KAUR 2210 BA/B.ED 1 

153 MUSKAN 2211 BA/B.ED 1 

154 MEHAKPREET KAUR 2212 BA/B.ED 1 

155 GURPREET KAUR 2213 BA/B.ED 1 

156 AMANDEEP KAUR 2214 BA/B.ED 1 

157 GAGANDEEP KAUR 2215 BA/B.ED 1 

158 NAZIA 2216 BA/B.ED 1 



159 AISHWARYA 2219 BA/B.ED 1 

160 KOMALPREET KAUR 2221 BA/B.ED 1 

161 HARMANDEEP KAUR 2222 BA/B.ED 1 

162 RAJVIR KAUR 2223 BA/B.ED 1 

163 SIMRAN 2401 B.SC/B.ED 1 

164 SAKEENA RANI 2403 B.SC/B.ED 1 

165 MANISHA RANI 2405 B.SC/B.ED 1 

166 KOMAL RANI 2406 B.SC/B.ED 1 

167 KOMAL 2407 B.SC/B.ED 1 

168 KIRNA BAI 2408 B.SC/B.ED 1 

169 RAJDEEP KAUR 2409 B.SC/B.ED 1 

170 ARSHDEEP KAUR 2410 B.SC/B.ED 1 

171 SONIKA RANI 2411 B.SC/B.ED 1 

172 UMANG 2412 B.SC/B.ED 1 

173 SHREYA SHARMA 2413 B.SC/B.ED 1 

174 TBASSUM CHAUHAN 2414 B.SC/B.ED 1 

175 MUSKAAN BEGAM 2415 B.SC/B.ED 1 

176 RIYA SHARMA 2416 B.SC/B.ED 1 

177 AASHINA JINDAL 2418 B.SC/B.ED 1 

178 AMANDEEP KAUR 2419 B.SC/B.ED 1 

179 RAMNEET KAUR 2420 B.SC/B.ED 1 

180 SUMANDEEP KAUR 2601 MA PBI 1 

181 SUMANPREET KAUR 2602 MA PBI 1 

182 JASHANPREET  KAUR 2603 MA PBI 1 

183 NAVRPEET KAUR 2801 MA HIST 1 

184 KAMALVEER KAUR 2804 MA HIST 1 

185 GAGANDEEP KAUR 3001 MA ENG 1 

186 SUKHMANPREET KAUR 3002 MA ENG 1 

187 BHAVIKA SINGLA 3003 MA ENG 1 

188 GURSIMRAN KAUR 3005 MA ENG 1 

189 ANMOLPREET KAUR 3201 MA POL SCI 1 

190 AMANDEEP KAUR 3401 MCOM 1 

191 HARJIT KAUR 3402 MCOM 1 

192 SEHAJPREET KAUR 3403 MCOM 1 

193 JEEWANJOT KAUR 3404 MCOM 1 

194 RITIKA MITTAL 3405 MCOM 1 

195 CHANDERJOT SHARMA 3406 MCOM 1 

196 ANCHAL MITTAL 3407 MCOM 1 

197 KIRANDEEP KAUR 3408 MCOM 1 

198 SIMRANJEET KAUR 3701 PGDCA  

199 MUSKAAN KAUR 401 BA 2 

200 SARVEEN KAUR BHULLAR 402 BA 2 

201 RAMANPREET KAUR 403 BA 2 



202 ARSHDEEP KAUR 404 BA 2 

203 GAGANDEEP KAUR 405 BA 2 

204 KIRAN KAUR 406 BA 2 

205 SUKHDEEP KAUR 407 BA 2 

206 PALWINDER KAUR 408 BA 2 

207 SIMRANJEET KAUR 409 BA 2 

208 GURNEET KAUR 410 BA 2 

209 SEHNAJ 411 BA 2 

210 INDERVEER KAUR 412 BA 2 

211 SUKHPREET KAUR 413 BA 2 

212 HARSHDEEP KAUR 414 BA 2 

213 RAMANDEEP KAUR 415 BA 2 

214 RAVITA 416 BA 2 

215 RAJANDEEP KAUR 417 BA 2 

216 MANVEER KAUR 418 BA 2 

217 SUKHMANDEEP KAUR 419 BA 2 

218 HARMANJOT KAUR MANN 420 BA 2 

219 RAJWANT KAUR 421 BA 2 

220 KOMALPREET KAUR 422 BA 2 

221 JASPREET KAUR 423 BA 2 

222 ARSHDEEP KAUR 425 BA 2 

223 HARMANPREET KAUR 426 BA 2 

224 HARPREET KAUR 427 BA 2 

225 RAJDEEP KAUR 428 BA 2 

226 GAGANDEEP KAUR 429 BA 2 

227 PAWANPREET KAUR 430 BA 2 

228 SUKHDEEP KAUR 431 BA 2 

229 PRABHMINDER KAUR 432 BA 2 

230 ANMOL KAUR 433 BA 2 

231 KAMALPREET KAUR 434 BA 2 

232 SIMRANDEEP KAUR 435 BA 2 

233 MANTEJ KAUR 436 BA 2 

234 SANDEEP KAUR 437 BA 2 

235 PRABHJOT KAUR 439 BA 2 

236 RAJANDEEP KAUR 1101 BCA 2 

237 SORNIKA BANSAL 1103 BCA 2 

238 DILPREET KAUR 1104 BCA 2 

239 MANDEEP KAUR 1105 BCA 2 

240 MANVEER KAUR 1106 BCA 2 

241 ARASHDEEP KAUR 1107 BCA 2 

242 GURWINDER KAUR 1108 BCA 2 

243 RAMANDEEP KAUR 1109 BCA 2 

244 NAVJOT KAUR 1111 BCA 2 



245 SUKHJEET KAUR SRAN 1501 BSC (MED.) 2 

246 
SUBHANGI KUMARI 1601 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 2 

247 
MUSKANPREET KAUR 1602 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 2 

248 
SANDEEP KAUR 1603 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 2 

249 AMRITPAL KAUR 2001 BCOM 2 

250 KOMALPREET KAUR 2002 BCOM 2 

251 SIMRANJEET KAUR 2003 BCOM 2 

252 MANJOT KAUR 2004 BCOM 2 

253 SUKHMANPREET KAUR 2005 BCOM 2 

254 SUKHPREET KAUR 2006 BCOM 2 

255 RUPINDER KAUR 2007 BCOM 2 

256 MANPREET KAUR 2008 BCOM 2 

257 ARASHPREET KAUR 2010 BCOM 2 

258 RAMANJOT KAUR 2011 BCOM 2 

259 KIRANDEEP KAUR 2012 BCOM 2 

260 RAMANPREET KAUR 2013 BCOM 2 

261 PRABHJOT KAUR 2014 BCOM 2 

262 AMANDEEP KAUR 2015 BCOM 2 

263 RAVNEET KAUR 2016 BCOM 2 

264 RAMANDEEP KAUR 2017 BCOM 2 

265 AMARPREET KAUR 2251 BA/B.ED 2 

266 KIRANJIT KAUR 2252 BA/B.ED 2 

267 MALLIKA THAKUR 2253 BA/B.ED 2 

268 RIYA SINGLA 2254 BA/B.ED 2 

269 GAGANDEEP K AUR 2256 BA/B.ED 2 

270 NAZAM 2257 BA/B.ED 2 

271 RAJWINDER KAUR 2702 MA PBI 2 

272 ASHWINDER KAUR 3101 MA ENG 2 

273 SIMRANPREET KAUR 3103 MA ENG 2 

274 ARSHDEEP KAUR 3104 MA ENG 2 

275 RAJINDER KAUR 3501 MCOM 2 

276 ATINDERJIT KAUR 3502 MCOM 2 

277 MANPREET KAUR 3503 MCOM 2 

278 GAGANDEEP  KAUR 701 BA 3 

279 MANVEER KAUR 702 BA 3 

280 AMANPREET KAUR 703 BA 3 

281 JOBANPREET KAUR 704 BA 3 

282 NEELAM 705 BA 3 

283 DAVINDER KAUR 706 BA 3 

284 POOJA 707 BA 3 

285 PARAMVEER KAUR 708 BA 3 



286 MANROOP KAUR 709 BA 3 

287 SIMRANPREET KAUR 710 BA 3 

288 JYOTI KUMARI 711 BA 3 

289 HARVEER KAUR 712 BA 3 

290 SIMRANJEET KAUR 713 BA 3 

291 NAVJOT KAUR 714 BA 3 

292 MANPREET KAUR 715 BA 3 

293 SHIVANI 716 BA 3 

294 NISHA 717 BA 3 

295 JYOTI KUMARI 719 BA 3 

296 GURPREET KAUR 720 BA 3 

297 ISHA RANI 721 BA 3 

298 MANDEEP KAUR 722 BA 3 

299 MAMTA SHARMA 723 BA 3 

300 MANPREET KAUR 724 BA 3 

301 JASPINDER KAUR 725 BA 3 

302 HARSH DEEP KAUR 727 BA 3 

303 BHAWANPREET KAUR 1201 BCA 3 

304 EKAMPREET KAUR 1202 BCA 3 

305 DIYA VERMA 1203 BCA 3 

306 POOJA SHARMA 1204 BCA 3 

307 GURLEEN KAUR 1205 BCA 3 

308 PRISHANDEEP KAUR 1206 BCA 3 

309 SIMRANDEEP KAUR 1701 BSC (MED.) 3 

310 JASHANDEEP KAUR MANN 1702 BSC (MED.) 3 

311 PRABHDEEP KAUR 1703 BSC (MED.) 3 

312 RAVNEET KAUR 1704 BSC (MED.) 3 

313 
SUKHNEET KAUR 1801 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 3 

314 
RAVINDER KAUR 1802 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 3 

315 
AMANJOT KAUR 1803 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 3 

316 
HARMANDEEP KAUR 1804 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 3 

317 
GURBINDER KAUR 1805 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 3 

318 MANVEER KAUR 1806 
BSC (NON-
MED.) 3 

319 
GAGANDEEP KAUR 1807 

BSC (NON-
MED.) 3 

320 AMANDEEP KAUR 2101 BCOM 3 

321 DIKSHA 2102 BCOM 3 

322 MANPREET KAUR 2103 BCOM 3 

323 HUSANPREET KAUR 2104 BCOM 3 

324 GURSIMRAN KAUR 2105 BCOM 3 



325 MANJOT KAUR 2106 BCOM 3 

326 ISHMEET KAUR 2107 BCOM 3 

327 ISHMEET KAUR 2108 BCOM 3 

328 MANPREET KAUR KULAR 2109 BCOM 3 

329 HARMANDEEP KAUR 2110 BCOM 3 

330 SIMRANPREET KAUR 2111 BCOM 3 

331 SALONI 2112 BCOM 3 

332 MEHAKPREET KAUR 2113 BCOM 3 

333 LOVENEESH KAUR 2114 BCOM 3 

334 HARJOT KAUR 2115 BCOM 3 

335 AMANPREET KAUR 2117 BCOM 3 

336 MANDEEP KAUR 2118 BCOM 3 

337 HARMANDEEP KAUR 2119 BCOM 3 

338 GURLEEN KAUR TOOR 2120 BCOM 3 

339 LOVEJOT KAUR 2301 BA/B.ED 3 

340 MANJOT KAUR 2302 BA/B.ED 3 

341 KASHISH 2303 BA/B.ED 3 

342 JASPREET KAUR 2304 BA/B.ED 3 

343 GURLEEN KAUR 2305 BA/B.ED 3 

344 RUPINDER KAUR 2306 BA/B.ED 3 

345 SAROJDEEP KAUR 2307 BA/B.ED 3 

346 AKASHDEEP KAUR 2308 BA/B.ED 3 

347 NAVDEEP KAUR 2309 BA/B.ED 3 

348 INDERPREET KAUR 2501 B.SC/B.ED 3 

349 NITIKA 2502 B.SC/B.ED 3 

350 JASLEEN KAUR 2351 BA/B.ED 4 

351 GURPREET KAUR 2352 BA/B.ED 4 

352 JYOTIKA GOEL 2353 BA/B.ED 4 

353 SHRUTI 2354 BA/B.ED 4 

354 MANDEEP KAUR 2355 BA/B.ED 4 

355 GURPREET KAUR 2356 BA/B.ED 4 

    

 

 

 

 



 

3.Screening of Movie "Password" to raise Awareness against Cyber Crime 

Computer Department on 02-02-2024 

 

 



 

 

The Department of Computer Science and Applications and IT club of Khalsa 

College for Women, Sidhwan Khurd screened the movie “Password” on 2nd 

February 2024.This was an effort to make students aware about cyber-crime. Total 

56 students of Under Graduate classes watched the movieList of Students who 

watched screening on “password” Movie 



Serial Number Class  Roll no. Name 

1 
BCA 1 1001 TaranpreetKaur 

2 
BCA 1 1002 Gurpreetkaur 

3 
BCA 1  1004 Anmolpreetkaur 

4 
BCA 1 1005 HarleenKaur 

5 
BCA 1 1006 Daljeetkaur 

6 BCA1 1007 NavjotKaur 

7 
BCA 1 1008 AnmolpreetKaur 

8 
BCA 1 1009 HarpreetKaur 

9 
BCA 1 1010 Jaspreetkaur 

10 BCA 1 1013 Rupa rani 

11 
BCA 1 1015 Jaismeenkaur 

12 
BCA 1 1017 JasleenKaur 

13 
BCA 1 1018 Manpreetkaur 

14 
BCA 1 1019 Rajanpreetkaur 

15 
BCA 1 1020 Simran 

16 
BCA 1 1022 PawanpreetKaur 

17 
BCA 1 1024 Vanccha 

18 
BCA 1 1025 Harmanjotkaur 

19 
BCA 2 1101 Rajandeepkaur 

20 
BCA 2 1103 SornikaBansal 

21 
BCA 2 1104 Dilpreetkaur 

22 
BCA 2 1105 Mandeepkaur 

23 
BCA 2 1106 Manveerkaur 

24 
BCA 2 1107 Arashdeepkaur 

25 
BCA 2 1108 Gurwinderkaur 

26 
BCA 2 1109 Ramandeepkaur 

27 
BCA 2 1111 Navjotkaur 



28 
BCA 3 1201 BhawanpreetKaur 

29 
BCA 3 1202 Ekampreetkaur 

30 
BCA 3 1203 diyaverma 

31 
BCA 3 1204 Pooja Sharma  

32 
BCA 3 1205 Gurleenkaur 

33 
BCA 3 1206 PrishandeepKaur 

34 
Bsc Non.Med-1  1402 ParmjitKaur 

35 
Bsc Non.Med-1  1403 Tamannabindal 

36 
Bsc Non.Med-1  1404 Muskandevi 

37 
Bsc Non.Med-1  

1406 
Harjotkaur 

38 
Bsc Non.Med-1  1407 Simrandeepkaur 

39 
Bsc Non.Med-1  1409 

Tanisha 

40 
BA1 1 GUNGUN 

41 
BA1 3 MANPREET KAUR 

42 
BA1 8 SURINDER KAUR 

43 
BA1 9 POOJA RANI 

44 
BA1 11 JASLEEN KAUR 

45 
BA 1 16 PARNEET KAUR BHATHAL 

46 
BA 1 18 SHALLU 

47 B.A 1 21 SehajpreetKaur 

48 B.A 1 22 Tamana Sharma  

49 B.A 1 
28 RajwinderKaur 

50 B.A 1 
30 Nitika 

51 B.A 1 
34 SimranKaur 

52 B.A 1 39 Prabhjotkaur 

53 B.A 1 46 MuskanpreetKaur 

54 B.A 1 47 Kirandeepkaur 

55 B.A 1 56 Kamaljeetkaur 



 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Slogan and Essay Writing Competition on International Mother Tongue Day 

by Punjabi Department on 21-02-2024 

 

 

 

56 B.A 1 74 PoojaVerma 



 

 

PG Department of Punjabi and Punjabi Literary Society jointly celebrated 

International Mother Tongue Day under the able guidance of the Principal, Dr. 

Amandeep Kaur. Various activities like Seven Days Punjabi Typing Workshop on 

AnmolLipi for 20 students, slogan writing and essay writing competition were 

organized. On February 21, 2024 Dr.Inderjit Kaur, HOD, PG Department of Punjabi 



enlightened the staff and students about the historical significance of 

International Mother Tongue Day. A quiz on Punjabi literature and culture was 

conducted in which students participated enthusiastically. Dr. Balwinder Kaur 

presented a PPT on “History and Importance of Mother Tongue”. Students took 

oath to serve their mother tongue through its dissemination. Dr. Amandeep Kaur 

congratulated everyone on this auspicious occasion. She said that it is the prime 

responsibility of the Punjabis to raise awareness on providing impetus to Punjabi 

language and encouraged the students to give expression to their creative 

impulses in Punjabi. 61 students attended the event. Dr. Gagandeep Dharni. HOD, 

PG Department of English, Prof. Roopa Kaur Rai, Prof. Amandeep Kaur. Prof. 

Jaspreet Kaur. Prof. Bhagwant Kaur. Prof. Karamdeep Kaur, Prof. Suman Gautam 

were the special invitees on the programme. 

 



 

 



 

 

5. Workshop on Punjabi Typing by Punjabi and Computer Department from 

12-02-2024 to 19-02-2024  

 

 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 

 



The Department of Computer Science, in collaboration with the PG Department of 

Punjabi at Khalsa College for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, organized a 7-day Punjabi 

Typing Workshop from February 12 to February 19, 2024. On February 20, 2024, 

typing competition was organised for the students and results of first, second and 

third position were announced. Ramandeep Kaur BA 2nd year got first position, 

Sehajpreet Kaur BA 1st got second and Harmandeep Kaur BA 1st got third 

position. Total 21 students participated in the workshop. The workshop aimed to 

enhance students' typing skills in the regional language and prepare them to 

qualify for the Punjab Government typing test exams. 

 



 

 

6. Workshop on "Soft Skills" was organised by Education Department on 

 19-02-2024 

 

 
 



 
 

 



 

Workshop on ' Soft Skills' was organized by Education department of the college 

on February 19 ,2024. 

Dr. Shally, Associate Professor from GH G Harparkash College of Education, 

Sidhwan Khurd was the Resource person.Information regarding development of 

communication  skills,cultivation of teamwork, problem solving strategies and 

inculcation of critical thinking was given and practical application demonstrated 

through interactive session.63 students participated in the workshop. 

 

 
 



 
 

7. Organised Quiz Competition by English Department on 20-02-2024 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 
 

PG Department of English and English Literary Society of Khalsa College for 

Women, Sidhwan Khurd under the aegis of SGHGU Hari Trust and able guidance 

of the Principal, Dr. Amandeep Kaur organized a Quiz Competition. Four teams 

titled Chaucer, John Milton, Virginia Woolf Jane Austen and Alfred Lord Tennyson. 

Participated in 3 rounds based on English Grammar, English Literature and Buzzer 

Round including proficiency in spellings. Total 15 students took part in the 

competition. 1st position was secured by Alfred Lord Tennyson Team. Teams 

Virginia Woolf and Jane Austen bagged 2nd and 3rd place respectively. Prof. 

Amandeep Kaur Sidhu and Prof. Suman Gautam diligently contributed to the 

preparation of teams and conducted the proceedings of the Quiz efficiently. Dr. 

Gagandeep Dharni, HoD PG Department of English applauded the students and 

stressed on the need for organizing such events regularly. Dr. Amandeep Kaur, 

Principal, appreciated the efforts of incharge the teachers. Winners were 



felicitated and certificates were awarded to all the participants. Dr. Inderjit Kaur 

HoD, Punjabi department also attended the occasion. 

 

 

8. PPT Competition was held on National Science Day by Science Department 

on 28-02-2024 

 

 
 

 



 

Under the aegis of SGHGU Hari Trust and able guidance of Dr. Amandeep Kaur, 

Principal (Addl.Charge) the Science Department of Khalsa College for Women, 

Sidhwan Khurd celebrated National Science Day to commemorate the 

contribution of CV Raman, renowned scientist of India on February 28, 2024. A 

power point presentation competition on the topic “Exploring the Wonders of 

Everyday Science” was organized to mark the day in which 6 teams comprising of 

2 students each participated. Dr. Amandeep Kaur, HoD Botany Department and 

Prof. Rajni prepared the students for this contest. Shreya Sharma and 

TbessumChauhan secured first position. Simrandeep Kaur and Ravneet Kaur 

bagged the second place. Third prize was won by Nitika and Sukhjeet Kaur. Prof. 

Gagandeep Singh Aulakh, HOD Physics Department and Prof. Ashwani were the 

judges of this event. A skit titled “Science versus Superstitions” was also staged by 

the students to highlight the significance of cultivating scientific temper. Prof. 

Gurjit Singh, Prof. Ashish Kumar and Prof. Puneet guided the students in putting 

up this performance. Prof. Sumit Kumar enlivened the programme by asking 

interesting questions related to various aspects of science to the audience. Dr. 

Amandeep Kaur, Principal (Addl. Charge) praised the diligent efforts of Science 

Department for organizing this event. She said that Science is not only a subject 

but a philosophy and an attitude that needs to be cultivated for enhancement of 

problem solving and logical thinking skills in practical life. Winners were felicitated 

with trophies. Appreciation certificates were given to performers in the play. Prof. 



Nidhi and Prof. Ashish Kumar conducted the proceedings of stage efficiently. Prof. 

Gagandeep Singh Aulakh proposed the formal vote of thanks. 

National ScienceDay 

PPT competition, Mini Play 

Sr. 

No. 
Student Name Father-Name Class 

Roll 

No. 

1 
SIMRANDEEP KAUR KULWANT SINGH 

BSC 

(MED.) 3 
1701 

2 
JASHANDEEP KAUR MANN GURJIT SINGH MANN 

BSC 

(MED.) 3 
1702 

3 
PRABHDEEP KAUR KARAMJEET SINGH 

BSC 

(MED.) 3 
1703 

4 
RAVNEET KAUR JOGINDER SINGH 

BSC 

(MED.) 3 
1704 

5 

SUKHNEET KAUR GURNAM SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 3 

1801 

6 

RAVINDER KAUR MAJOR SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 3 

1802 

7 

AMANJOT KAUR GURMIT SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 3 

1803 

8 

HARMANDEEP KAUR RUPINDER SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 3 

1804 

9 

GURBINDER KAUR NIRMAL SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 3 

1805 



10 

MANVEER KAUR JAGDEV SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 3 

1806 

11 

GAGANDEEP KAUR AMRITPAL SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 3 

1807 

12 AMANDEEP KAUR BUTA SINGH BCOM 3 2101 

13 DIKSHA RAJ KUMAR BCOM 3 2102 

14 MANPREET KAUR BALVIR SINGH BCOM 3 2103 

15 HUSANPREET KAUR KASHMIR SINGH BCOM 3 2104 

16 GURSIMRAN KAUR JAGDEEP SINGH BCOM 3 2105 

17 MANJOT KAUR BALJIT SINGH BCOM 3 2106 

18 ISHMEET KAUR HARVINDER SINGH BCOM 3 2107 

19 ISHMEET KAUR SANJEEV SINGH SAINS BCOM 3 2108 

20 MANPREET KAUR KULAR PAPINDER SINGH KULAR BCOM 3 2109 

21 HARMANDEEP KAUR AJMER SINGH BCOM 3 2110 

22 SIMRANPREET KAUR CHAMKAUR SINGH BCOM 3 2111 

23 SALONI DESRAJ BCOM 3 2112 

24 MEHAKPREET KAUR AMRITPAL SINGH BCOM 3 2113 

25 LOVENEESH KAUR SURINDER SINGH BCOM 3 2114 

26 HARJOT KAUR GURMEET SINGH BCOM 3 2115 

27 AMANPREET KAUR SUKHJIWAN SINGH BCOM 3 2117 

28 MANDEEP KAUR KULDEEP SINGH BCOM 3 2118 

29 HARMANDEEP KAUR BALWANT SINGH BCOM 3 2119 

30 GURLEEN KAUR TOOR JASWINDER SINGH TOOR BCOM 3 2120 



31 LOVEJOT KAUR LAKHVIR SINGH BA/B.ED 3 2301 

32 MANJOT KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH BA/B.ED 3 2302 

33 SUKHMANDEEP KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH BA 1 42 

34 PALWINDER KAUR KULDEEP SINGH BA 1 43 

35 VEERPAL KAUR CHARAN SINGH BA 1 44 

36 MUSKANPREET KAUR RAVINDER SINGH BA 1 46 

37 KIRANDEEP KAUR AMAR SINGH BA 1 47 

38 BALWINDER KAUR BHAGWAN SINGH BA 1 48 

39 KOMALPREET KAUR KULWINDER SINGH BA 1 49 

40 MANPREET KAUR HARPREET SINGH BA 1 50 

41 BANI MOHAMMAD RAFI BA 1 51 

42 BALNINDER KAUR KRISHAN SINGH BA 1 53 

43 ARSHDEEP KAUR BHAGWANT SINGH BA 1 54 

44 MANJOT KAUR HARJINDER SINGH BA 1 55 

45 KAMALJEET KAUR SATWINDER SINGH BA 1 56 

46 PAJAL KAUR HARNAM SINGH BA 1 57 

47 ANJALI AJAY KUMAR BA 1 58 

48 GAGANDEEP KAUR CHAMKAUR SINGH BA 1 62 

49 JAISMEEN KAUR SHAVINDER SINGH BA 1 64 

50 GURLEEN KAUR TARSEM SINGH BA 1 66 

51 JASHANPREET KAUR AMRITPAL SINGH BA 1 68 

52 PAWANPREET KAUR AJVINDER SINGH BA 1 69 

53 VIRPAL KAUR BALWANT SINGH BA 1 71 

54 GAGANDEEP KAUR GURJINDE SINGH BA 1 72 



55 JASPREET KAUR SAMPURAN SINGH BA 1 73 

56 POOJA VERMA ASHOK KUMAR VERMA BA 1 74 

57 ARSHPREET KAUR JASVIR SINGH BA 1 75 

58 GURWINDER KAUR GURMEL SINGH BA 1 76 

59 TARANPREET KAUR TEJINDER SINGH BCA 1 1001 

60 GURPREET KAUR GURNEK SINGH BCA 1 1002 

61 NAVDEEP KAUR KIRPAL SINGH BCA 1 1003 

62 ANMOLPREET KAUR JASWINDER SINGH BCA 1 1004 

63 HARLEEN KAUR SARABJIT SINGH BCA 1 1005 

64 DALJEET KAUR KULWINDER SINGH BCA 1 1006 

65 ANMOLPREET KAUR PRITPAL SINGH BCA 1 1008 

66 HARPREET KAUR SURINDER SINGH BCA 1 1009 

67 JASPREET KAUR JOGINDER SINGH BCA 1 1010 

68 ASHMINDER KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH BCA 1 1011 

69 JASHANPREET KAUR MANJIT SINGH BCA 1 1012 

70 RUPA RANI BABU RAM BCA 1 1013 

71 JAISMEEN KAUR NAVDEEP SINGH BCA 1 1015 

72 JASMEEN KAUR CHAMKAUR SINGH BCA 1 1016 

73 JASLEEN KAUR KULDEEP SINGH BCA 1 1017 

74 MANPREET KAUR JASWANT SINGH BCA 1 1018 

75 RAJANPREET KAUR AJAIB SINGH BCA 1 1019 

76 SIMRAN PANNA LAL BCA 1 1020 

77 HARKIRAT KAUR SATNAM SINGH BCA 1 1021 

78 PAWANPREET KAUR SUKHJINDER SINGH BCA 1 1022 



79 VEERPAL KAUR GURPREET SINGH BCA 1 1023 

80 VANCCHA DAN BAHADUR BCA 1 1024 

81 HARMANJOT KAUR SATNAM SINGH BCA 1 1025 

82 
KAMALPREET KAUR NAZAR SINGH 

BSC 

(MED.) 1 
1301 

83 
JASKARANJEET KAUR BALDEV SINGH 

BSC 

(MED.) 1 
1302 

84 
PARMINDER KAUR NARVEER SINGH 

BSC 

(MED.) 1 
1305 

85 
SUKHMEET KAUR AMRITPAL SINGH 

BSC 

(MED.) 1 
1306 

86 
HARMANJOT KAUR AVTAR SINGH 

BSC 

(MED.) 1 
1307 

87 

ISHMEET KAUR NARPAL SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 1 

1401 

88 

PARMJIT KAUR RAJ SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 1 

1402 

89 

TAMANNA BINDAL 
SANDEEP KUMAR 

BINDAL 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 1 

1403 

90 

MUSKAN DEVI KALLU LAL 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 1 

1404 

91 

NISHA SAROJ 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 1 

1405 



92 

TANISHA GURJEET SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 1 

1406 

93 

NAVDEEP KAUR JASWINDER KAUR 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 1 

1407 

94 

HARJOT KAUR NEK SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 1 

1408 

95 

SIMRANDEEP KAUR JASVIR SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 1 

1409 

96 HARJOT KAUR SUKHPAL SINGH BCOM 1 1901 

97 DILPREET KAUR JASVIR SINGH BCOM 1 1902 

98 ARSHDEEP KAUR SARWAN SINGH BCOM 1 1903 

99 PAWANDEEP KAUR JAGMOHAN SINGH BCOM 1 1904 

100 JASHANPREET KAUR JASWINDER SINGH BCOM 1 1905 

101 SEEMA RANI NAND KISORE BCOM 1 1907 

102 JASVIR KAUR SATPAL SINGH BCOM 1 1908 

103 AMANPREET KAUR BHAGWAN DASS BCOM 1 1909 

104 HARPREET KAUR GURPREET SINGH BCOM 1 1910 

105 PRIYANKA RANJIT KUMAR BCOM 1 1911 

106 NANDINI SHARMA ANIL KUMAR BCOM 1 1912 

107 VARINDERJIT KAUR NINDER SINGH BCOM 1 1913 

108 PUNEET KAUR TEJINDERPAL SINGH BCOM 1 1914 

109 DUPINDER KAUR BAJJIT SINGH BCOM 1 1915 



110 GURLEEN KAUR DHATT RACHHPAL SINGH BCOM 1 1916 

111 ARSHPREE KAUR NARINDER SINGH BCOM 1 1917 

112 PAVNEET KAUR LAKHVIR SINGH BCOM 1 1918 

113 SIMRANJIT KAUR HARJINDER SINGH BCOM 1 1919 

114 HARMANJOT KAUR MANJINDER SINGH BCOM 1 1920 

115 DIYA VISHAL VERMA BCOM 1 1921 

116 PALAK BANSAL RAJESH BANSAL BCOM 1 1922 

117 HARSHPREET KAUR GURDEEP SINGH BCOM 1 1923 

118 SIMRATJOT KAUR GURSEWAK SINGH BCOM 1 1927 

119 SAHILPREET KAUR NIRMAL SINGH BCOM 1 1928 

120 NISHA RAM CHANDER BCOM 1 1929 

121 GARIMA SHARMA BRATT KUMAR BCOM 1 1930 

122 ARSHDEEP KAUR JASVIR SINGH BCOM 1 1931 

123 RUPINDER KAUR GURDEEP SINGH BCOM 1 1933 

124 RADHIKA NARESH KUMAR BCOM 1 1934 

125 HARMANJOT KAUR GURPREET SINGH BCOM 1 1935 

126 HARMANPREET KAUR KARAMJIT SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2202 

127 RAJANDEEP KAUR JAGDEV SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2203 

128 SUKHPREET KARU GURDEEP SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2204 

129 SANJANA RANI MANGAT SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2205 

130 SHAHNAJ RANI BINDER SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2206 

131 JASVEER KAUR SUKHMANDER SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2207 

132 HARDEEP KAUR SHINDER SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2208 

133 AMRITA DEVI KAMAL KUMAR BA/B.ED 1 2209 



134 JASKARAN KAUR JAGRAJ SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2210 

135 MUSKAN AKSHAR PATHAK BA/B.ED 1 2211 

136 MEHAKPREET KAUR MAHINDER SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2212 

137 GURPREET KAUR KULWANT SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2213 

138 AMANDEEP KAUR RASHPAL SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2214 

139 GAGANDEEP KAUR KULWINDER SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2215 

140 NAZIA LIYAKAT ALI BA/B.ED 1 2216 

141 AISHWARYA SARVMITTER BA/B.ED 1 2219 

142 KOMALPREET KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2221 

143 HARMANDEEP KAUR HARJINDER SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2222 

144 RAJVIR KAUR KULWANT SINGH BA/B.ED 1 2223 

145 
SIMRAN PREM KUMAR 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2401 

146 
SAKEENA RANI JUDGE SINGH 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2403 

147 
MANISHA RANI SANDEEP SINGH 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2405 

148 
KOMAL RANI HARBANS SINGH 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2406 

149 
KOMAL SHRI RAM 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2407 

150 
KIRNA BAI KRISHAN SINGH 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2408 

151 
RAJDEEP KAUR RAMINDER SINGH 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2409 

152 ARSHDEEP KAUR SURINDER SINGH B.SC/B.ED 2410 



1 

153 
SONIKA RANI BALWINDER SINGH 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2411 

154 
UMANG ARUN KUMAR BANSAL 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2412 

155 
SHREYA SHARMA 

NARESH KUMAR 

SHARMA 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2413 

156 
TBASSUM CHAUHAN ASLAM MOHD 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2414 

157 
MUSKAAN BEGAM ASLAM MOHAMMED 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2415 

158 
RIYA SHARMA AJAY SHARMA 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2416 

159 
AASHINA JINDAL SANDEEP KUMAR 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2418 

160 
AMANDEEP KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2419 

161 
RAMNEET KAUR SUKHJIVAN SINGH 

B.SC/B.ED 

1 
2420 

162 SUMANDEEP KAUR SATNAM SINGH MA PBI 1 2601 

163 SUMANPREET KAUR CHARAN SINGH MA PBI 1 2602 

164 JASHANPREET  KAUR MANMOHAN SINGH MA PBI 1 2603 

165 NAVRPEET KAUR JAGSEER SINGH MA HIST 1 2801 

166 KAMALVEER KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH MA HIST 1 2804 

167 GAGANDEEP KAUR JUGJIT SINGH MA ENG 1 3001 

168 SUKHMANPREET KAUR KULWANT SINGH MA ENG 1 3002 



169 BHAVIKA SINGLA NITIN SINGLA MA ENG 1 3003 

170 GURSIMRAN KAUR JUGRAJ SINGH MA ENG 1 3005 

171 
ANMOLPREET KAUR OPINDERPAL SINGH 

MA POL 

SCI 1 
3201 

172 AMANDEEP KAUR JASWINDER SINGH MCOM 1 3401 

173 HARJIT KAUR JASVIR SINGH MCOM 1 3402 

174 SEHAJPREET KAUR SAJJAN SINGH MCOM 1 3403 

175 JEEWANJOT KAUR HARI SINGH MCOM 1 3404 

176 RITIKA MITTAL VIJAY KUMAR MCOM 1 3405 

177 CHANDERJOT SHARMA MANMOHAN KRISHAN MCOM 1 3406 

178 
ANCHAL MITTAL 

SARWAN KUMAR 

MITTAL 
MCOM 1 3407 

179 KIRANDEEP KAUR MALKIT SINGH MCOM 1 3408 

180 
SIMRANJEET KAUR 

HARPINDER SINGH 

CHHINA 
PGDCA  3701 

181 MUSKAAN KAUR LT. KULWANT SINGH BA 2 401 

182 SARVEEN KAUR BHULLAR GURPREET SINGH BA 2 402 

183 RAMANPREET KAUR KULDEEP SINGH BA 2 403 

184 ARSHDEEP KAUR AMANDEEP SINGH BA 2 404 

185 GAGANDEEP KAUR AJIT SINGH BA 2 405 

186 KIRAN KAUR BHAJAN SINGH BA 2 406 

187 SUKHDEEP KAUR RANJODH SINGH BA 2 407 

188 PALWINDER KAUR SADHU SINGH BA 2 408 

189 SIMRANJEET KAUR SATPAL SINGH BA 2 409 



190 GURNEET KAUR KULWANT SINGH BA 2 410 

191 SEHNAJ MOHAMMAD KHAN BA 2 411 

192 INDERVEER KAUR SURJIT SINGH BA 2 412 

193 SUKHPREET KAUR MALKIT SINGH BA 2 413 

194 HARSHDEEP KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH BA 2 414 

195 RAMANDEEP KAUR KULWANT SINGH BA 2 415 

196 RAVITA BHUSHAN  KUMAR BA 2 416 

197 RAJANDEEP KAUR BALJINDER SINGH BA 2 417 

198 MANVEER KAUR SUKHVIR SINGH BA 2 418 

199 SUKHMANDEEP KAUR JAGTAR SINGH BA 2 419 

200 RAJANDEEP KAUR HARMINDER SINGH BCA 2 1101 

201 SORNIKA BANSAL ASHWANI GUPTA BCA 2 1103 

202 DILPREET KAUR AMARJIT SINGH BCA 2 1104 

203 MANDEEP KAUR SATNAM SINGH BCA 2 1105 

204 MANVEER KAUR KULDEEP  SINGH BCA 2 1106 

205 ARASHDEEP KAUR GURMAIL SINGH BCA 2 1107 

206 GURWINDER KAUR RAVINDER SINGH BCA 2 1108 

207 RAMANDEEP KAUR PARAMJEET SINGH BCA 2 1109 

208 NAVJOT KAUR GURDEEP SINGH BCA 2 1111 

209 
SUKHJEET KAUR SRAN HARPREET SINGH 

BSC 

(MED.) 2 
1501 

210 

SUBHANGI KUMARI NIDHI BHARTI 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 2 

1601 



211 

MUSKANPREET KAUR BALVIR SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 2 

1602 

212 

SANDEEP KAUR JAGDEV SINGH 

BSC 

(NON-

MED.) 2 

1603 

213 AMRITPAL KAUR NIRMAL SINGH BCOM 2 2001 

214 KOMALPREET KAUR JAGSHIR SINGH BCOM 2 2002 

215 SIMRANJEET KAUR JAGJEET SINGH BCOM 2 2003 

216 MANJOT KAUR JAGDEV SINGH BADESHA BCOM 2 2004 

217 SUKHMANPREET KAUR BALJINDER SINGH BCOM 2 2005 

218 SUKHPREET KAUR JINDER SINGH BCOM 2 2006 

219 RUPINDER KAUR KULWINDER SINGH BCOM 2 2007 

220 MANPREET KAUR BALJINDER SINGH BCOM 2 2008 

221 ARASHPREET KAUR AMARJIT SINGH BCOM 2 2010 

222 RAMANJOT KAUR ACHHRU SINGH BCOM 2 2011 

223 KIRANDEEP KAUR DALJEET SINGH BCOM 2 2012 

224 RAMANPREET KAUR DALJEET SINGH BCOM 2 2013 

225 PRABHJOT KAUR BUTA SINGH BCOM 2 2014 

226 AMANDEEP KAUR SATPAL SINGH BCOM 2 2015 

227 RAVNEET KAUR SUKHDEEP SIHGH BCOM 2 2016 

228 RAMANDEEP KAUR GURPREET SINGH BCOM 2 2017 

229 AMARPREET KAUR RAJINDER SINGH BA/B.ED 2 2251 

230 KIRANJIT KAUR SUKHWINDER SINGH BA/B.ED 2 2252 

231 MALLIKA THAKUR PUNEET SINGH BA/B.ED 2 2253 



232 RIYA SINGLA VIVEK KUMAR SINGLA BA/B.ED 2 2254 

233 GAGANDEEP K AUR GURPREET SINGH BA/B.ED 2 2256 

234 NAZAM HARISH BA/B.ED 2 2257 

235 RAJWINDER KAUR HAKAM SINGH MA PBI 2 2702 

236 ASHWINDER KAUR PARAMINDER SINGH MA ENG 2 3101 

237 SIMRANPREET KAUR JASWANT SINGH MA ENG 2 3103 

238 ARSHDEEP KAUR JASWINDER SINGH MA ENG 2 3104 

239 RAJINDER KAUR HARBANS SINGH MCOM 2 3501 

240 ATINDERJIT KAUR RANJIT SINGH MCOM 2 3502 

241 MANPREET KAUR PARMINDER SINGH MCOM 2 3503 

242 GAGANDEEP  KAUR JAGMAIL SINGH BA 3 701 

243 MANVEER KAUR KULDEEP SINGH BA 3 702 

244 NANKI AJIT SINGH BA 1 5 

245 AMANDEEP KAUR SUKHDEV SINGH BA 1 6 

246 SUMANPREET KAUR BINDER SINGH BA 1 7 

247 SURINDER KAUR PAPPU SINGH BA 1 8 

248 POOJA RANI BALWINDER SINGH BA 1 9 

249 SIMRANJIT KAUR JAGTAR SINGH BA 1 10 

250 JASLEEN KAUR HARDEEP SINGH BA 1 11 

251 HARPREET KAUR RAM SAROOP BA 1 12 

252 KULJIT KAUR GURDIAL SINGH BA 1 14 

253 
PARNEET KAUR BHATHAL 

RAJBINDER SINGH 

BHATHAL 
BA 1 16 

254 AMANPREET KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH BA 1 17 



255 SHALLU SHAMBHU PARSHAD BA 1 18 

256 SONIA RAM BAHADUR BA 1 19 

257 SEHAJPREET KAUR SATNAM SINGH BA 1 21 

258 TAMANA SHARMA JATINDERPAL BA 1 22 

259 HARMANJOT KAUR GURMEET SINGH BA 1 24 

260 JASPREET KAUR GURBAX SINGH BA 1 25 

261 BABITA HARJINDER SINGH BA 1 26 

262 SUMANDEEP KAUR TARSEM SINGH BA 1 27 

263 RAJWINDER KAUR SATPAL SINGH BA 1 28 

264 AMANDEEP  KAUR MAAN SINGH BA 1 29 

265 NITIKA SURJIT KUMAR BA 1 30 

266 RAMANDEEP KAUR SURJIT SINGH BA 1 31 

267 MUSKAN GILL JAGDISH SINGH BA 1 32 

268 ISTAR KAUR BALJINDER SINGH BA 1 33 

269 SIMRAN KAUR GURDEEP SINGH BA 1 34 

270 HARPREET KAUR SHAMSHER SINGH BA 1 36 

271 HARMANDEEP KAUR MAGHAR SINGH BA 1 37 

272 INDERPAL KAUR HARMEET SINGH BA 1 38 

273 PRABHJOT KAUR DALJIT SINGH BA 1 39 

274 
PARDEEP KAUR 

BALDEV 

SINGH 
BA 1 40 



 

 

 

9. Organised Awareness Programme on Female Hygiene and Health Check 

Up by NSS Unit on 20-03-2024 

 

 
 



 
 

Under the able guidance of Dr. Amandeep Kaur, Principal (Addl. Charge) an 

awareness programme on ‘Female Hygiene’ was organized by NSS Units at 

Khalsa College for Women, Sidhwan Khurd on March 20, 2024. Dr. Roohi Deol a 

specialist in gynaecology and obstetrics from Deol Hospital, Mullanpur was the 

resource person. Dr. Amandeep Kaur welcomed the esteemed guest and 

encouraged the students to benefit from the expert views shared by her. Floral 

saplings were presented to her and the team of experts accompanying her. 

Addressing the audience Dr. Roohi Deol stressed the importance of knowing 

one’s blood group and how blood donation can help many people in need of 

different components of the blood. She said that young girls should maintain an 

optimum level of haemoglobin to lead a healthy life. She shared vital 

information on feminine hygiene during menstruation and asked the girls to 

adopt eco-friendly, sustainable and reusable options in place of synthetic 

sanitary pads. The superstitions and misconceptions about menstruation were 

also dispelled by her. A health checkup camp was organized by her team in 

which BMI, haemoglobin and blood group were tested. Dr. Roohi Deol was 

felicitated with a memento. Dr. Inderjit Kaur, NSS Programme Officer proposed 

a formal vote of thanks. Health checkup of 111 students and staff members was 

conducted. 

 

 



 



 
 

 



 
 

 
 



 
 

 
 

 



10. Poster Making Competition on World Water Day by Social Science 

Department on 22-03-2024 

 

 
 

 



On 22 March 2024 under the able guidance of the college Principal, Dr. 

Amandeep Kaur, Social Science Department organised ‘World Water Day.’ The 

theme for the year was ‘Water for Prosperity and Peace.’ An awareness rally on 

water conservation was organised. The students prepared posters on various 

themes like water, saving measures, water availability, water equity etc. A ppt 

on water conservation and saving measures was given by Dr Jasdeep Kaur. Dr 

Navdip Kaur shared her views on the current scenario of water availability and 

Bangalore water crisis. Mrs Karamdeep Kaur expressed her views on the topic 

‘Water Justice’ and encouraged the students and faculty to save water and said 

that saving water is our fundamental duty. Mrs Hardeep Kaur thanked the 

faculty and students for sparing their valuable time. 

 

 

 



 

 

 



11. Group Discussion on "Anne Ghode Da Daan" and "Dharti Hethla Balad" 

by Punjabi Department on 28-03-2024 

 

 
 



 

 

PG Department of Punjabi and Punjab Literary Society, Khalsa College for 

Women, Sidhwan Khurd under the able guidance of Dr. Amandeep Kaur, 

Principal (Addl. Charge) organized the screening of two Tele -films based on the 

prescribed syllabi of Panjab University, Chandigarh on 28.03.2024 to marK 

World Theatre Day. Dr. Inderjit Kaur, HOD, PG Department of Punjab acquainted 

the students to the historical significance of the day and shared valuable 

information about Punjabi theatre and performance. Tele -film based on 

Kulwant Singh Virk’s story ‘Dharti Hethla Bald’ was shown to students of first 

year classes of B.A., B.A.B.Ed and BSc.BEd. The metaphorical significance of the 

title is embodied by the obligation shouldered by Karam Singh’s father. Tele -

film based on Gurdial Singh’s novel ‘Anne Ghode da Dan ‘was screened for third 

year classes of B.A. and B.A.BEd. In this film the medium of myth is used to 

convey the disparity between high caste and Dalit people in our society. Dr. 

Balwinder Kaur conducted a group discussion on the themes presented in the 

Tele -films. Dr. Amandeep Kaur said that such events are an endeavour to 

introduce students to our literature. Dr. Inderjit Kaur and Dr. Balwinder Kaur 

were the incharges of the programme. Prof. Avneet Kaur provided technical 

assistance. 76 students participated in the event. 



 

 

 





 



12.Power Point Presentation organized by English Department on  

            16-04-2024  

 

 
 

 



 

PG Department of English of Khalsa College for Women Sidhwan Khurd 

organized PPT for students of BSc Second year. 4 participants gave 

presentations on interview skills, advertisements and other topics related to 

prescribed texts. 

 

 

PPT Competition Organised by PG Department of English (16-04-2024) 

Sr No. Name Class Roll No. 

1 Sukhjeet Kaur B.Sc. 2nd (Med) 1501 

2 Shubhangi B.Sc. 2nd (non-Med) 1601 

3 Muskan B.Sc. 2nd (non-Med) 1602 

4 Sandeep B.Sc. 2nd (non-Med) 1603 

 

 

 

 

13.Organised Group Discussion and Calligraphy Competition to celebrate     

English Language Day by English Department on 22-04-2024 to 23-04-2024 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

14 Screening Of Motivational Documentary showcasing the life of Steve Jobs 

by Computer Department on 25-04-2024 

 

 



 

 

On April 25, 2024, the IT Club of Khalsa College for Women, Sidhwan Khurd, 

under the able guidance of Dr. Amandeep Kaur, Principal (Additional Charge), 

screened a motivational documentary showcasing the life of Steve Jobs, the 

Founder of Apple Inc. The students enthusiastically viewed the film, drawing 

inspiration from the life and quotes of Steve Jobs. At the end students also gave 

reviews about the three stories of life of Steve Jobs which he shared in his 

speech at the convocation of Stanford University in 2005. A total of 35 students 

attended the screening. The faculty of Computer Department also motivated 

the students to have the courage to see failure also as an opportunity. 

Documentary film(Life of Steve Jobs) telecast25 April 2024 

Sr.No. Student Name Father-Name Class Roll No. 

1 TARANPREET KAUR TEJINDER SINGH BCA 1 1001 

2 GURPREET KAUR GURNEK SINGH BCA 1 1002 

3 NAVDEEP KAUR KIRPAL SINGH BCA 1 1003 

4 ANMOLPREET KAUR JASWINDER SINGH BCA 1 1004 

5 HARLEEN KAUR SARABJIT SINGH BCA 1 1005 

6 DALJEET KAUR KULWINDER SINGH BCA 1 1006 

7 ANMOLPREET KAUR PRITPAL SINGH BCA 1 1008 

8 HARPREET KAUR SURINDER SINGH BCA 1 1009 



9 JASPREET KAUR JOGINDER SINGH BCA 1 1010 

10 ASHMINDER KAUR BHUPINDER SINGH BCA 1 1011 

11 JASHANPREET KAUR MANJIT SINGH BCA 1 1012 

12 RUPA RANI BABU RAM BCA 1 1013 

13 JAISMEEN KAUR NAVDEEP SINGH BCA 1 1015 

14 JASMEEN KAUR CHAMKAUR SINGH BCA 1 1016 

15 JASLEEN KAUR KULDEEP SINGH BCA 1 1017 

16 MANPREET KAUR JASWANT SINGH BCA 1 1018 

17 RAJANPREET KAUR AJAIB SINGH BCA 1 1019 

18 SIMRAN PANNA LAL BCA 1 1020 

19 HARKIRAT KAUR SATNAM SINGH BCA 1 1021 

20 
PAWANPREET KAUR 

SUKHJINDER 

SINGH 
BCA 1 1022 

21 VEERPAL KAUR GURPREET SINGH BCA 1 1023 

22 VANCCHA DAN BAHADUR BCA 1 1024 

23 HARMANJOT KAUR SATNAM SINGH BCA 1 1025 

24 
SIMRANJEET KAUR 

HARPINDER SINGH 

CHHINA 
PGDCA  3701 

25 
RAJANDEEP KAUR 

HARMINDER 

SINGH 
BCA 2 1101 

26 SORNIKA BANSAL ASHWANI GUPTA BCA 2 1103 

27 DILPREET KAUR AMARJIT SINGH BCA 2 1104 

28 MANDEEP KAUR SATNAM SINGH BCA 2 1105 

29 MANVEER KAUR KULDEEP  SINGH BCA 2 1106 



30 ARASHDEEP KAUR GURMAIL SINGH BCA 2 1107 

31 GURWINDER KAUR RAVINDER SINGH BCA 2 1108 

32 RAMANDEEP KAUR PARAMJEET SINGH BCA 2 1109 

33 NAVJOT KAUR GURDEEP SINGH BCA 2 1111 

34 DIYA VERMA ROHIT VERMA BCA 3 1203 

35 POOJA SHARMA ARVIND KUMAR BCA 3 1204 

     

 

 

 



15 Debugging Competition on identifying and rectifying bugs in code written in 

C/C++ Language by Computer Department on 26-04-2024 

 

 

 

 

On April 26, 2024, under the able guidance of Dr. Amandeep Kaur, Principal (Addl. 

Charge), the Department of Computer Science and Applications of Khalsa College 

for Women, Sidhwan Khurd organized a Debugging competition for the students 

of BCA. The competition involved identifying and rectifying bugs in code written in 



C/C++ Language. A total of 9 teams enthusiastically participated in this event. 

Dilpreet Kaur and Gurwinder Kaur from BCA-II ,Anmolpreetkaur and Simran from 

BCA-I and Manpreet Kaur and Jasleen Kaur from BCA-I got first, second and third 

positions respectively. The primary objective of this competition was to assess the 

programming acumen of the students while fostering a sense of curiosity towards 

further program development for their promising future. The Principal 

commended the dedication of the Computer Department faculty and provided 

encouragement to both participants and winners. 

 



 

 

16. International Yoga Day Celebration by Physical Education Department on 

21-06-2024 

 

 



 

 

Under the aegis of SGHGU Hari Trust, Department of Physical Education and NCC 

unit of Khalsa College for Women, Sidhwan Khurd celebrated International Yoga 

Day on 21.06.2024. Under the able guidance of the Principal Dr. Amandeep Kaur, 

college organised a one-day Yoga Camp for students and faculty members. In the 

opening session of camp, the college principal addressed the participants and 

highlighted the importance of Yoga in an individual's life. She told them that in 

today's busy day-to-day routine, ailments like Stress, High/Low B.P, Obesity, 

Diabetes etc. have taken over the calmness of mind and Yoga is a must-do activity 

to reach stage of mental tranquillity and physical fitness. Dr. Paramdeep Singh 

demonstrated various asanas like Bhujang asana, Vajra asana, Sukham asana etc. 

The participants followed him with full zeal and zest. 

International Yoga Day 

Yoga Day Celebration (21 jun 2024) 

Sr.No. Student Name Father-Name Class Roll No. 

1 GAGANDEEP  KAUR JAGMAIL SINGH BA 3 701 

2 MANVEER KAUR KULDEEP SINGH BA 3 702 

3 NEELAM GOPAL SINGH BA 3 705 

4 DAVINDER KAUR DALVEER SINGH BA 3 706 

5 

BHAWANPREET 

KAUR 
SWARAN SINGH BCA 3 1201 

6 EKAMPREET KAUR JASVIR SINGH BCA 3 1202 



7 PRISHANDEEP KAUR JAGSIR SINGH BCA 3 1206 

8 
RAVNEET KAUR JOGINDER SINGH 

BSC (MED.) 

3 
1704 

9 
SUKHNEET KAUR GURNAM SINGH 

BSC (NON-

MED.) 3 
1801 

 

 

 


